of the Company. Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer of the Company are the chief operating decision makers. The Company operates

in a solitary business segment i.e., ‘pharmaceuticals formulations only’, which primarily includes marketing and distribution of pharmaceutical

products, hence does not have any reportable Segments as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 “Operating Segments”.

Note 45 disclosure as per Ind AS 8 - ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’

Restatement for the year ended 31st March, 2022

In accordance with Ind AS 8, ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’ and Ind AS 1, ‘Presentation of Financial

Statements’, the Company has retrospectively restated its Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2021 and 1st April, 2020 (beginning of the

preceding period) and Statement of Profit and Loss and Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2021 for the reasons as

stated in the notes below. Reconciliation of financial statement line items which are retrospectively restated are as under:

Reconciliation of restated items of Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2022: ₹ in Lakhs

Particulars

 For the year ended 31st March, 2022

Note As previously reported Adjustment As restated

Other equity (a) 286.46 (4.05) 282.41

Other current financial liabilities (a) 118.12 4.05 122.17

Total  404.58 - 404.58

Reconciliation of restated items of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2022: ₹ in Lakhs

Particulars Note As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Other expenses (a) 636.08 4.04 640.12

Profit for the year (a) 82.25 4.04 78.21

Note 43 Disclosures of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development ₹ in Lakhs

ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74900CH1993PLC033112

Notes annexed to and forming part of the standalone financial statements the year ended March 31, 2023, Contd.

75

Note 45 disclosure as per Ind AS 8 - ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’

There is no impact on Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31st March, 2022.

Note
(a) Correction of previous year expenses.

Earnings Per Share
As a result of the above-mentioned adjustments, basic and diluted earnings per share for the financial year 2021-22 changed as below: